UNITED STATE

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

SEP 2 5 1980

WMUR: DMG Docket 40-8676 SUA-1324, Amendment 1

Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc.
ATTN: Mr. R. W. Adams
Chairman of the Board
Three Park Central, Suite 900
1515 Arapahoe
Denver, Colorado 80202

Gentlemen:

Source Material License SUA-1324, for Energy Fuels Nuclear's Blanding Ore Buying Station, was issued on February 3, 1978, and continued in effect based on our review of your application for a source material license for the ore toging station dated March 20, 1978. Coincident with this review, Energy Fuels Nuclear submitted an application for a source material license for the White Mesa Uranium Mill, located at the same site as the Blanding Ore Buying Station. Your letter of July 6, 1979 revised the mill license application to also include information on the ore buying station.

Consequently, the Blanding Ore Buying Station was included in our review of your White Mesa Uranium Mill source material license application, leading to our issuance of Source Material License SUA-1358, which covers both facilities.

As a separate license for the ore buying station is no longer necessary, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission hereby terminates Source Material License SUA-1324 for the Blanding Ore Buying Station.

Sincerely,

Ross A. Scarano, Chief

Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch

100

Division of Waste Management

cc: D. E. Martin

8011250/50

0